Function and indicator

User manual

Standard version shortcut key descriptions

FN+W=Windows system (W key red light flashes for 3s), F area single press function and F area
FN combination function.

Operating instructi

(you have to switch to the corresponding mode FN+~/1/2/3 in the upper left corner to be able Ke F1 F2 F3 F4 F5 F6 %’%
Stylish design, 80 key layout, Gasket structure, delicate and soft touch. to long press on the code) y 24G r:node: the Jeper Leﬂ sfwitch is dialled to 2,4Ghmode, the cyan light 0; the 'I— key l;]links slowly, WHCTPYKLUA NO NPUMEHEHUIO \
Keycaps and mechanical switches are pluggable.The users can also purchase various Fn+ ESC - 1 > 3 Single press F1 F2 F3 F4 F5 F6 f;‘ﬁ.ﬁsﬁntﬁéeffde p;i;ngeythgr;/:ﬁ?%m%}?heen\tsrlseﬁ igognefg?glggﬁéaﬁgé igr?n:%{igrt\ ; receiver /\L“-I\
/\LILI\ brands of switches and personalized keycaps on the market for free DIY. Combined | Restore th r successful. The factory default has been pairing code. Tloanyiicta, NpouATaiiTe UHCTPYKLMIO NEpe/ NepBLIM UCTONb30BAHUEM. ﬁ
The keyboard material is solid and the buttons are responsive. ombine estore the n i conversion Open » i ; ’
i ‘y o anth e oot o pons functions default 246G BT 1# BT 2# BT 3# ombination| 1O™€ Pa9€|  Email | "\iiidw | Explorer | Brightness- | Brightness+ BT Mode: Top left switch toggle to BT mode BLE5.0/BLE3.0 (device name AULA-F75 3.0 (nacuo 32 8bi6op npoayKTos AULA. )
wo stage tripod with concealed independent storage receiver. E W 5 heel Butt KBJAULA-F75 5.0 KB), can connect 3 devices: KomnbloTepHbie KnaBuatypa u Mbitub — 0CHOBHbIe YCTPOICTB yNpaBneHHA KOM- u
The user-friendly design of the keyboard, combined with the Fn key, adds a series of n+ Q \ eel button K 7 s Fo F10 F11 Fi2 FN+1=BT 1, the blue indicator light under the key is flashing fast, back to the connection is blOTEPOM, MPeAHa3HaueHbI 115 BBOAA AaHHbIX (MOTYT GbiTb NPOBOAHBIMM WM Gecnpo- L
i i . . Light effect i ey flashing slowly, the blue light is on for 2s when connected. BOAHbIMY (2.4 Ty  nepepatyukom B komnnete unm Bluetooth 6e3 nepeparuuka)).
W I ND commonly used shortcu.t function buttons. szrr?ct::gﬁg Android Windows Mac sgwitching Llsg\]/vf}ttcegifs;t FN+2=BT 2, the blue indicator light under the key is fast flashing, back to connect slow flashing, Ko‘:anbmr(evna: rapfmnrypa ABAAETCA YCTPOCTBOM aBona/Bbmonapn:Mthx n);enna-
Keyboard return rate: wired mode 1000Hz, 2.4G mode 1000Hz, BT mode 125Hz. connect to blue light 2_3_ . ; Siaea 78 5502 AaHAY FOROCa) NOCPEACTEON MAKPODOH  ATA BiB0 a o
75 The BT/2.4G/wired mode of the keyboard supports full key and no impact. Fn+ TAB 1 ! — - Single press|  F7 F8 F9 F10 F11 F12 N 37BT o, the bluelight under the key i flashing fast, back to connect the sow lash, connect vopes rapuinn, (Moryt G npasontmant # cnpootanmnt (T, Buctoth
ue i X 8 ATy, 3
3 IN-1 HOT-S\WAPPABL= Combined Colour N N _ ~ 24Tru+ Bluetooth).
RCB GASHET functions switching Brightness+ | Brightness Speed Speed+ (,Ulnifir:laliun Previous |Play/Pause| next song | Mute Volume- Volume+ Wired mode: Top left switch to centre position = wired mode, white light on "4" button lights up KOBPHK AnA KOMMbI0TepHOi! MbILLI HEOBXOZM, 4TOGbI 06ecneuTb XopoLee clienne-
MECTHANEAL HEYEaATD Fn+ WIN-L u ! o DEL Erl;fEssc long press for 3 seconds = Restore default. The original connected BT device save will HACCHOBEXHOCTLI U A0HTBEA Kospukyc -
English S— Combined Lock WIN PRTSC SRR PAUSE NS not be cleared. zrcu Ha NI0BEPXHOCTH CTONa, Mbllilb NIOMELIAETCA CBepXy.
i oc FN+\|=Light effect mode. n /A Hoy AnA yCTpoii-
Faro) Yasalng f”"Fcr:'f”s D T Fn+1=Brightness+ Fn+|=Brightness- Fn+—=Speed- Fn+—=Speed+. CTBa 107 y0GHbI YoM AN pab pu
a " " - " " " CAPS indicator flashing when adjusting to maximum speed or brightness. ii-
Ponugues Frange Specifications Combined FN+E=Mac system (E button red light flashes for 3s), F zone single press function and F zone FN+Q=Android, FN+W=Windows, FN+E=Mac.(In the Winodws system, if switching to Konoku 2.0/2.1 npegHasHayenbl A1A BOCTPOU3BE/HNA My3bIKM U ADYriX ayano dait
Espafol YkpaiHa & 2, functions HOME Light effect of indicator FN combination function. Android/MAC system mode, F1-F12 is the multimedia button function) 0B, noat 58 A KT, HoyT6yKam, CMaPTQOHaM Yepes pasben 3.5 MM,
i — Fn+Tab=Toggle light effect colour. nuTaioTea ot US6.
E;E;?]Ch ?[?r?(?yeesm * Number of keys: 80 keys Key position F1 F2 F3 F4 F5 F6 Fn+WIN-L=Lock/open left WIN window key (Lock WIN indicator light is always on when locking USB xa - 310 ycTpoiicTBO, N03B0AAI0Liee NoAKIouMTb B 1 nopt Type-C pag ycTpoiicTs,
« Product size: 322.7 (L)X143.2 (W) x43.1 (H) +1mm FN+Q=Android syst button red light flashes for 3s) F ingl functi s WIN, under WIN system). o ) ) TaKiX Kak: yCTPOIiCTBa BBOAA, HAKONUTENH NaMATH, AONOAHATENbHbIE MOHUTOPbI 1 N0~
Japan « Product weight:1023g (including wire/receiver) area?:N gorfginz¥i?)s%§13(io$\ on red gt flashes for 3, Farea single press function an Single press| |, _Scrr:en - |b _Scy:teen + a;)_méert RSMLT - Brightness- | Brightness+ After switching to Mac system, WIN-L/ALT-L position is swapped (without locking WIN). i BOHOW MHTEPHET.
ght: 9 9 - rightness- |brightness Indow esktop FN+B=battery level. The red light will turn on when battery is less than 30%. When the battery is . laqami
@ Capslock indicat @ UsB X « Changing voltage/current: DC 5V/=700mA Key F1 F2 F3 F4 F5 F6 n low, the light effect will be turned off. If the battery level is greater than 30%, the green light will :"ﬂp“ﬁ“"'exal’“”ep"”""“mm’“ HAXOAATCA Ha CaKTe WWW.aUagaming.ly
-apslock indicator receiver . . - S F1 F2 F3 F4 F5 F6 turn on. (This function is invalid in wired or charging mode) loaKnioverne:
Eated vlc?flta.ge. DC13.7Vh I—— 265 h  all ligh Single press screen Screen | conversion| Return to Brightness- | Brightness+ Icombination| o AKKypaTHO pacnakyiire u3genue. Pasmectute Ha crone, NoAKMIouHT K KoMNbloTepy, K
@ Type-C @ Charging indicator « Battery life: about 17.5 hours (default lighting effect)about 266.5 hours (turn off all lights) Brightness-Brightness+ window | Desktop Multifunctional roller button . X cBoBogHoMmy nopTy USB/ayamopasbeny (anA rapHuTyp/ KONOOK) 1 NpoBepTe paboto- Dongguan Suoai Electronics CO.,LTD
« Battery capacity: 4000mAh Ke F7 8 F9 F10 F11 F12 Dual mode switching: Long press the button to switch between game/office modes. MocoBHOCTS. o
. . Fn Yy Game mode (WIN key&CAPS key, green light flashing 3 times). . www.aulastar.com
« Charging interface: Type-C - F1 F2 F3 F4 F5 F6 ! ! Waroronnrens: DONGGUAN SUOA ELECTRONIC 0, TD.Adres:NO.3 HUAYU STREET CHANGLONG VILLAGE HUANGIANG TOWN, DONGGUAN - B
(3) Toggle switch (left 2.4G wired/ (6) Multifunctional roller combination| Short press the key to switch between 17 light effects. o e L A A i e
- ' « Computer System Requirements:Windows WIN XP, WIN7,WIN8, WIN10(Driver may be . . Rotate the knob clockwise (increase the brightness of the light). When adjusted to maximum o prAnpec 107140 Mocksar suyparoponcan e SOAIl Industry Park,Huayu Street Changlong
OFF right BT) required under Wing5 and Wing8 systems) Single press| Previous |Play/Pause| next song | Mute Volume- Volume+ brightness, the CAPS indicator light flashes. paciocemscui, 0 nte s +I3IS3075686, Village Huanaiiang Town Donaauan Git
Key F7 F8 F9 F10 F11 F12 Rotate the knob counterclockwise (the brightness of the light decreases). The CAPS indicator suecron W 9 gjiang 99 Yy
Fn 7 r8 F9 F10 11 F12 light flashes when the minimum brightness is adjusted. 1 Guangdong Province
; lcombination| Office mode (WIN key&CAPS key, blue light flashing 3 times) = . .
Single press; previous Play/Pause| next song | Mute Volume- Volume+ Short press knob=multimedia function (mute) g n o X Execution Standard:GB/T 14081-2010
song Rotate the knob clockwise=multimedia function (volume up) i — Made in China
Fn Rotate the knob counterclockwise=multimedia function (volume decrease) .
ombination| '/ F8 Fo F10 F11 F12 www.aulagaming.ru
NNNNNNNNNNN | 1 it is recommended to use only the computer USB port to charge the keyboard. Manual do usuério Benutzerhandbuch PykoBOACTBO norb3osarens Manuel de I'Utilisateur m Panduan pengguna 1—H—I=a7)b

2.please do not use fast-charging mobile phone chargers to charge the keyboard.
3.please do not use inferior non-standard power adapter to charge the keyboard.
4.please do not use over-voltage and over-current power adapter to charge
the keyboard.
5.when charging, please keep away from high temperature equipment.

o 6.the indicator light is on when charging, the indicator light is off when fully
Charging | charged.
instructions | 7-Please tum off the power switch when not in use for a long time.

structions also apply to other devices
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< Al 711 322.7(20])X143.2(7HE )x43.1 (3] )£+ 1mm

« AlF 7 1023g(H AL 7] )

- 13} AR DC 5V/< 700mA

« 47 dgDC 3TV

< e ] 9 ok 17.5A1 K7 2 A&7} oF 266.5A THEE 2 117])

- W] 2] 8- 4000mAh

« %A AYE: Type-C

« FAFFE] A28 @7 AF:Windows WIN XP, WIN7, WINS, WIN10(Win95 B! Win98
Aol Sefol w7 B e 4 S

« Numero de chaves: 80 chaves

» Tamanho do produto: 322.7 (L)X143.2 (W) x43.1 (H) £1mm

« Peso do produto: 1023g (incluindo fio/receptor)

« Alterando a tensao/corrente: DC 5V/=700mA

« Tens&o nominal: DC 3.7V

« Duragédo da bateria: cerca de 17.5 horas (efeito de iluminagéo padréo) cerca de 266.5
horas (desligue todas as luzes)

« Capacidade da bateria: 4000mAh

« Interface de carregamento: Tipo C

« Requisitos do sistema informatico: Windows WIN XP, WIN7, WIN8, WIN10 (Driver
pode ser necessario nos sistemas Win95 e Win98)

Manual de usuario

+ Anzahl der Schilissel: 80 Tasten

« ProduktgroBe: 322.7 (L)X143.2 (W) x43.1 (H) £1Tmm

« Produktgewicht:1023g (einschlieBlich Draht/Empfanger)

+ Wechselspannung/Strom: DC 5V/=700mA

+ Nennspannung: DC 3.7V

+ Akkulaufzeit: ca. 17.5 Stunden (Standardbeleuchtungseffekt) ca. 266.5 Stunden (alle
Lichter ausschalten)

« Batteriekapazitat: 4000mAh

« Ladeschnittstelle: Typ C

« Systemanforderungen fiir Computer: Windows WIN XP, WIN7, WIN8, WIN10 (Treiber
kann unter Win95 und Win98 Systemen erforderlich sein)

Manuale d'uso

« Numero de llaves: 80

« Tamaiio del producto: 322.7 (largo) x143.2 (ancho) x43.1 (alto) £ 1 mm

« Peso del producto: 1023g (incluidos cables / receptores)

« Tension / corriente de cambio: DC 5v / < 700ma

« Tensién nominal: DC 3.7v

« Vida util de la bateria: aproximadamente 17.5 horas (efecto de iluminacion
predeterminado) aproximadamente 266.5 horas (apagar todas las luces)

« Capacidad de la bateria: 4000mah

« Interfaz de carga: tipo - C

« Requisitos del sistema informatico: Windows Win xp, win7, win8, win10 (los sistemas
win95 y win98 pueden requerir conductores)

+ Numero di chiavi: 80 chiavi

« Dimensioni del prodotto: 322.7 (L)X143.2 (W) x43.1 (H) £1mm

+ Peso del prodotto: 1023g (compreso cavo/ricevitore)

+ Cambio di tensione/corrente: DC 5V/=700mA

« Tensione nominale: DC 3.7V

« Durata della batteria: circa 17.5 ore (effetto di illuminazione predefinito) circa 266.5 ore
(spegnere tutte le luci)

+ Capacita della batteria: 4000mAh

« Interfaccia di ricarica: Tipo C

+ Requisiti del sistema informatico: Windows WIN XP, WIN7, WIN8, WIN10 (Driver puo
essere richiesto in sistemi Win95 e Win98)

« KonunyecTso knioveit: 80 wr.

« Paamep usaenus: 322.7 (anuHa) X143.2 (wupuHa) x43.1 (BeicoTa) + 1MM

« Bec uspenusi: 1023g (¢ npoBoaamu / npuemMH1kamm)

* MNameHeHwe Hanpsixenus / Toka: DC 5V / 700 MA

+ HomuHanbHoe Hanpsixenue: DC 3.7V

+ Cpok cnyx6bl 6atapen: okono 17.5 yacos (achekT ocBeLLeHNs MO YMOM4aHMio) OKono
266.5 4aca (BbIKMioYeH1e Bcex namn)

+ EMKOCTb akkymynsitopa: 4000 mAY

* NnTepdeiic 3apsigkun: Type - C

« TpeGoBaHus k komnbtotepHoit cucteme: Windows WIN XP, WIN7, WIN8, WIN10 (ans
cuctem Win95 1 Win98 moryT notpeboBatbcs ApaiiBepbl)
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« Nombre de clés: 80

+ Dimensions du produit: 322.7 (I) x143.2 (w) x43.1 (h) + 1mm

« Poids du produit: 1023g (avec fil / récepteur)

« Tension / courant de variation: DC 5V / <700ma

« Tension nominale: DC 3.7v

+ Autonomie de la batterie: environ 17.5 heures (effet d'éclairage par défaut) environ
266.5 heures (éteindre toutes les lumiéres)

« Capacité de la batterie: 4000mah

« Interface de charge: type - C

« Exigences du systéme informatique: Windows Win XP, win7, win8, win10 (des pilotes
peuvent étre nécessaires pour les systémes win95 et Win98)

MociBHK kKopucTyBada

« Bilangan kunci: 80 kunci

« Ukuran produk: 322.7 (L)X143.2 (W) x431 (H) +1mm

« Berat produk:1023g (termasuk kabel/penerima)

« Penukaran tensi/arus: DC 5V/=700mA

« Tekanan nilai: DC 3.7V

« Hidup baterai: sekitar 17.5 jam (efek pencahayaan standar)sekitar 266.5 jam (matikan
semua lampu)

« Kapasitas baterai: 4000mAh

* Memuatkan antarmuka: Tipe-C

« Keperlukan Sistem Komputer: Windows WIN XP, WIN7 ,WIN8, WIN10(Driver mungkin
diperlukan di bawah sistem Win95 dan Win98_;

Kullanici kilavuzu

* Puud: 80 du

< puanAadmi: 322.7 (L) X143.2 (W) x43.1 (H) £ 1 1n

« shwitinuaaimei: 1023g (3o T /7 d¥udannm)

< wavunsadiu T / foaifu: DC 5V 7 <700mA

« usadiulubh: DC 3.7V

« mum3ldnuuuaned: Usznm 17.5 4l (eviWnduaadndu) Uszsnm 266.5 4 lus
(TalWiismua)

« anmalUAaed: 4000mAh

« dumasinenisnda: Type-C

© AMHABIN TVRIITULABNAIAS: Windows XP, WIN7, WINS, WIN10 (szuu Win95 uaz
Win98 anasiasliflasined)

« KinbkicTb Kniouis: 80 kniovis

« Poamip npoaykty: 322.7 (L)X143.2 (W) x43.1 (H) £1mm

« Bara npoaykTy: 1023g (Bknto4atoun ApoTy/oTpumyBay)

+ 3miHa Hanpyru/ctpymy: DC 5V/=700mA

« O6uucnena Hanpyra: DC 3.7V

« Yac Garapei: 6nuabko 17.5 roauH (TMNoBUI edeKT oCBITNEHHs) 6nmabko 266.5 roanH
(BMMKHYTU BCi cBiTNA)

* MoxnusicTb 6atapei: 4000MAX

+ 3aBaHTaxeHHs iHTepdeicy: Tun C

« Bumoru komn’ totepHoi cuctemu: Windows WIN XP, WIN7, WIN8, WIN10( Apaiisep
Moxe ByTi noTpibHWiA 3a gonomoroto cuctem Win95 i Win98_;

« Anahtar sayisi: 80 anahtar

« Uriin boyutu: 322,7 (U)x143,2 (G)x43,1 (Y)+1mm

« Uriin agirigi: 1023g (kablo/alici dahil)

« Degisen voltaj/akim: DC 5V/=700mA

+ Anma voltaji: DC 3,7V

« Pil 6mrii: yaklasik 17,5 saat (varsayilan aydinlatma efekti)
yaklasik 266.5 saat (tim isiklari kapatin)

« Pil kapasitesi: 4000mAh

« Sarj arayliz(i: Type-C

« Bilgisayar Sistem Gereksinimleri: Windows WIN XP, WIN7,WIN8, WIN10 (Win95 ve

Win98 sistemlerinde stiriicti gerekebilir)
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